
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2022   Virtual Competition   23rd January 2022 

Results – UNDER 11 

 No.  Competitor Name       Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV  SF VF  Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Jamie Leroy Faggin 0.00 0.00 10 0.00   10   10    

 222 Will Hatchett 8.90 8.80 5 8.80 7.70 4 34.20 4    

 223 Kit Williams 9.50 9.00 3 9.00 8.00 2 35.50 2    

 224 Ollie Waters 9.50 9.20 1 9.10 8.40 1 36.20 1    

 225 Jake Toole 8.70 9.10 2 9.20 7.80 3 34.80 3    

 226 Calum Henderson 8.30 8.20 8 6.40 5.70 7 28.60 9    

  Total top four scores 36.60 36.10  36.10 31.90    140.7 1  

 

 No.  Competitor Name       Indiv total Team 

Davenies SV VV  SF VF  Score Pos Score Pos 

 227 Johnny Hedges 8.40 7.70 9 7.30 6.10 5 29.50 7    

 228 Archie Inch 9.20 8.80 5 8.80 6.00 6 32.80 5    

 229 Jesse Irlam 8.60 8.60 7 6.10 5.50 8 28.80 8    

 230 Edward Whitby 0.00 0.00 10 0.00 0.00 10 0.00 10    

 231 Connor Batchelor 9.00 8.90 4 8.10 5.30 9 31.30 6    

 232   0.00 0.00 10 0.00 0.00 10 0.00 10    

  Total top four scores 35.20 34.00  30.30 22.90    122.40  2 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

              No Name School Score Position 

224 Ollie Waters St Faith's 36.20 1   

223 Kit Williams St Faith's 35.50 2   

225 Jake Toole St Faith's 34.80 3   

222 Will Hatchett St Faith's 34.20 4   

228 Archie Inch Davenies 32.80 5   

231 Connor Batchelor Davenies 31.30 6   

227 Johnny Hedges Davenies 29.50 7   

229 Jesse Irlam Davenies 28.80 8   

226 Calum Henderson St Faith's 28.60 9   

221 Jamie Leroy Faggin St Faith's 0.00 10 = 

230 Edward Whitby Davenies 0.00 10 = 

232 0 Davenies 0.00 10 = 
 

     

      

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

  School                                        Score          Position   
St Faith's 140.70 1 

Davenies 122.40 2 
 

  

   
 


